



## **Constitutional Court of South Africa**

## MEDIA RELEASE

A special ceremonial session of the Constitutional Court in honour of the late Justice Thembile Skweyiya will take place in the Court on Friday 6 November 2015 at 10am.

The Minister for Justice and Correctional Services, a representative of Parliament and representatives of the legal profession will participate in this event. It is open to the public and to the media.